

Report Description

This report shows an AE Order Number in Barcode format for purposes of scanning. The Barcode format is Code 39.



App Number: pGRL0914243657

1RP - 2140
ENERVEST OPERATING L.L.C.

enervestoperatingchalupaswd112108.txt

Telephone Memorandum - Record of Discussion

TO: Robert Griffin, Enervest Operating, 575-365-8555

FROM: Geoffrey Leking, District 1, OCD

DATE AND TIME: November 21, 2008 @ 0905

SUBJECT: ENERVEST Operating, Chalupa SWD Flowline Rupture and Release, API# 30-025-29184-00-00, M-13-14S-33E

Informed Robert Griffin to:

- 1) Submit the State of New Mexico OCD Form C-141
- 2) Obtain a 3rd party environmental company since the rancher/lease owner Kenneth Augustine had called about the release
- 3) Fully delineate the area affected by the release
- 4) Release will require removal of soil with volumes dictated by concentrations of chlorides, BTEX, TPH, etc. found during delineation.

Robert Griffin stated he will contact the environmental contractor in Midland that he uses to delineate the spill. He will also submit the correct C-141 form.

Johnson, Larry, EMNRD

From:

Whitaker, Mark A, EMNRD

Sent:

Tuesday, November 18, 2008 4:09 PM

To:

Leking, Geoffrey R, EMNRD; Johnson, Larry, EMNRD

Subject:

FYI - Spill Reported

Kenneth Augustine rancher, called in a leak on the Chalupa SWD flow line around 3:30 pm on Tuesday, November 18, 2008. Operator is Enervest Operating. API # 30-025-29184. UL-M, Sec 13, T14S, R33E. Local contact is Robert Griffin at 575-365-8555.



EnerVest Operating, LLC Emergency / Hazardous Material / Oil Spill Report

STATE SURFACE

Location:			Latitude		L	Longitude		Occurrence Date			
				-			u	m	d/d	yea	
Chalupa #4					,			11	18	2008	
			Section	Town	nship	Range	Oc	currer	nce Tir	ne	
			13	-	S.	33 E.	?	AM	3:30	PM	
NRC Case N	lumber		State Ager	ncy Incid	lent Nu	mber					
Person Calling In Spill: Unknown Ra		Unknown Ran	cher	Time :	3:30 p.r	n Phoi	ne#				
Person Report	ing Spill :	Robert E. Griff	în								
Witnesses:	Adam San	chez									
Witnesses:											
			rating, LLC. 10							2	
Phone Numbers	s - Houston	Office: 1-713-65	9-3500 / Fax 1	1-713-659	-3558, 1-	713-659-50	36, 1-713	The second second	556	-	
Dhana Na		Agency			Nome			Time AM/PM	The state of the s		
Phone No. 1-800-424-88	302	National Response Center			Name			ANI/PIVI Date.		ite .	
1 000 121 00	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	State Emergency Response Commission									
		State			NMOC			3:30 p	11/1	11/18/08	
		State									
	L		Planning Comm	ittee					-		
			ocal								
Type Material Spilled: Produced water // gals Additional Material Spilled: None Additional Material Spilled:			bbls gals			Flowrate/Hr. Unknown		Length/Time of Disch. Unknown			
Size of Stain/Sh		ngth in 1	00 Yards		gals	Width in	6 Yan	de	-		
							o ran	us			
Weather: Clear] Rain	1			-			
Temperature in			/ Flowline / Pipe	lian Immh		Speed in	non MPF	1			
Flow line to inject		cess equipment	/ Flowille / Fipe	aine invoiv	eurj						
Cause of Spill: (-		-	
Threads eaten u	th in couned	tion									
Remedial / Com Shut everything			20 bbls. of produ	uced water	r. Chang	ed all conn	ections in	swing.			
Volume Recover			bls. gals	s. Addti. I	Material		bbls		gals.		
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE AND POST OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	ame and/or desc	ribe)			-		****		a are made	
Chalupa #4 leas											
F	For Spills of	Hydrocarbon Pro	duct during load	ling/unload	ring, Obt	ain the follo	wing info	mation:			
Name of Driver:			Drivers Phone Number:								
Company Name):			1							
Company Addre	ess:										
Company Phone	e Number:										
Company Conta	act:										









